Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
Washdown Stations
B-1450-01 and B-1451-01
(Also used for MV-0771 Series)
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen

* Some items are listed for instructional
purposes and may not be sold as separate parts.
Part Number Guide
Washdown Station Assembly
1 Asm, Valve 3/4" MV-0771-12C
2 Spacer 006509-25
3 Shield, Anchor 003077-45
4 Bolts, Hex Cap 003076-45
5 Spacer, Hose Bracket 003084-45
6 Hose Bracket 002970-45
7 Thermometer 002971-45
8 Tee, Thermometer 009163-25
9 Asm, Hose - 3/4" SW 004980-40
10 Water Gun MV-0522-38
General Instructions
Installation:
Note: Before installing valve flush out all
supply lines.
1. Screw no.8 into bottom of valve, use
Teflon Tape or pipe joint compound on
threads. Opening should face towards
front.
4. Connect supply lines to corre-
sponding inlets (cold side is marked
on no.1 casting).
5. Mount no.6 at a convenient
location, using no.3, no.4 and no.5
provided.
6. Attach no.9 to bottom of no.8
(B-1450-01 / B-1451-01) or to bottom
of no.1 (B-1450 LT / B-1451-LT) with
Teflon Tape (No Loctite), tighten with
a wrench.
7. Attach no.10 to end of no.9.
8. Turn on water supply and check
for leaks.
anchor
2. Screw no.7 into opening of no.8,
use Teflon Tape (Do Not Use Loctite
on threads, as no.7 may need to be
replaced at a later date.)
3. Mount no.1 to wall with bolts and
anchors (supplied by others), or other
appropriate means. No.2 are provided
by T&S Brass
7
1
8
6”
hot side
inlet
cold side
inlet
1
7
6 3
4 5
8”
6
close view of
no.6
installation
71
bolt
close view of
no.1
installation
 Instrucciones Generales
Instalación:
Nota: Antes de instalar la válvula, juague
las lineas de surtido.
1. Atornille la parte No.8 dentro de la
parte posterior de la válvula, use